

The Inaugural Recipient of the Annie Goodwin Rising Star Grant, Isabelle Bosley photo provided by Isabelle Bosley, courtesy of US Eventing

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 05, 2023

**CONTACT** Kate Boggan Director of Marketing kate@aikenhorsepark.org



Isabelle Bosley & Night Quality competing at Houghton Hall CCIO4\*-S Nations Cup photo provided by Isabelle Bosley, courtesy of Libby Law

**AIKEN, SOUTH CAROLINA:** The Annie Goodwin Rising Star Grant Committee & the Aiken Horse Park Foundation are pleased to congratulate Isabelle Bosley on being selected as the inaugural recipient of the Annie Goodwin Rising Star Grant.

Isabelle Bosley has been riding her entire life, and started eventing at age eight. She has worked for 5\* rider, Lillian Heard, for the last eight years and is slowly building up her own business. With Lillian's guidance, Isabelle has hopes of being at the top of the sport one day. Isabelle has competed through the 4\* level and has three main competition horses, all at different levels, that she has produced with the help of Lillian.

On being informed that she was selected as the recipient for the 2023 grant, Isabelle commented:

## "I am incredibly honored and grateful to receive this grant. Annie was a fantastic horsewoman in this sport, and someone I looked up to not only as a rider but also as a person. I feel very privileged to be chosen as the inaugural recipient, and am looking forward to the opportunities this grant will present in the 2024 season!"

The Annie Goodwin Rising Star Grant provides financial support for young professional equestrians establishing the early years of their business and wishing to continue their equestrian education and competition.

Twenty-seven applications were received for the 2023 grant. All applicants had to meet the following criteria:

- Professional member in good standing with their respective national governing body
- US citizen or legal resident
- Demonstrate financial need
- Reside in Aiken, SC for a minimum of three (3) months annually
- Between the ages of eighteen (18) and thirty (30) years of age by January thirty-one (31) of application year

This year's applicants represented four prominent disciplines in the Aiken area; Eventing, Hunter/Jumper, Driving, and Dressage. Their applications, additional responses, and letters of recommendation, were diligently reviewed, with a primary focus on the applicant's strong connections to Aiken, substantial experience in the equestrian profession, well-crafted future plans, and, most importantly, the candidate's demonstration that they share a kindred spirit with Annie. Ultimately the candidate chosen was someone who consistently extends support and encouragement to others while simultaneously pursuing their own journey to the upper echelons of the sport.

While the grant funds will be made available to Isabelle in early 2024, we will formally celebrate her during the 2024 \$100,000 Conceal Grand-Prix Eventing Showcase at Bruce's Field, presented by Taylor, Harris Insurance Services. For more information on how you can attend, see the information at the bottom of this email. We hope everyone will join us!



Isabelle Bosley & Night Quality competing at theBramham International 4\*-L photo provided by Isabelle Bosley, courtesy of 1st Class Images

In the spirit of Annie's vision and legacy, the Aiken Horse Park Foundation established the Annie Goodwin Rising Star Fund, to foster, support and develop Aiken's young equestrians who embody Annie's character and dedication in their respective sports.

Please consider making a donation to the **Annie Goodwin Rising Star Fund**, so that we can continue to grow the impact of these annual grants.

## DONATE

Thank you to all of Annie's friends and family who have already donated to the **Annie Goodwin Rising Star Fund.** To date we have raised \$135,000.00. These funds will serve as the initial corpus to provide for the annual grant program.

We encourage everyone to continue to donate to this fund in support of Annie's memory so that more aspiring young professionals may experience the impact of Annie's gift.



DONORS (as of November 1, 2023)

Anonymous (14) Margaret Baker Emily Beshear David Bliss The Boe Family Charitable Fund Charlie and Tara Bostwick Jennie Brannigan Janet Briggs Rebecca Brown Warren Byrne Holly Caravella Kelly Carter Cary Chavis Alison Chubb Michael Conlon Derrick and Amy Cooper Max Corcoran Chris Corley Patrick Cox Katie Craig Aileen Daly Katie Dawson Lauren Eckardt Melissa Faught Lindsay Forrester Edward Glenn Pam Gleason Michelle Gluck Nancy Goodwin Putter Goodwin Gillian Grant Alexandra Green Krissy Greenleaf William Gutfarb Kristin Hair Lisa Handy Mary Carol Harsch

**Emily Marsh** Steve and Theresa McConnell Heidi Mickelson Allison Mills Jane Mount Marguerite Munger Michael Newland Linda Nicks Leslie O'Keefe Oak Manor Saddlery LLC Shelley Onderdonk **Renee Padgett** Carol Parker Molly Pellegrini Beth Perkins Whitney Pierpont Kristy Pigeon, Kristy Janel Prescott Laurie Price Steven and Adrienne Remmer Nancy Richter, Nancy Bernadette Riley Shannon Riley Nan Sammataro Jessica Schultz Torney and Kris Smith Marsha Song Harrison Spence Allison Springer Spur Community Foundation Catherine Stumberg Patrick Stumberg Lars Swanson Carol M Swig Cindy Szokol, Cindy Debbie Taussig-Boehner Kathleen Taylor

Andrea Hastings Alison Head Jill Hunt Hilary and Ralph Goodwin Foundation Christine Hodde Hester Hodde Jane and Bobby Hottensen Josie Irish Jane Jennings Jessica Johnson Susie Johnson Leslie and Louisa Johnston Ann Jones Barbara Jones Eric and Dee Karlen Frank and Barbara Keith John Kelsev Daniel Kreer Anne Laver Amber Lee Ray Licata Ashley Macvaugh Dana and Ray Massey

The Denver Foundation Joyce Tyrrell Kenli Urruty Deirdre and Michel Vaillancourt Sandra Wallop Christopher Warren Georganna Weatherholtz Carolyn Wehle Brian White Lauren White Carrie Whitmell Sherry Williams Addison Wilson Gretchen andGeorge Wintersteen Mike Winton Karen Yampolsky

## **GRANT SELECTION COMMITTEE**

Daniel Geitner - AHPF board member, Hunter/Jumper Professional Putter Goodwin - Annie's dad Gene "Tiger" Kneece - Polo Professional Boyd Martin - Olympian, Eventing Professional Catherine Stumberg - Hunter/Jumper Amateur Caitlin Silliman - Eventing Professional Robert "Bobby" Stevenson - FEI Judge, Eventing Professional

Each Member of the selection committee had a strong connection to Annie that transcended sport, friendship, and family. Together with a thoughtfully crafted application, the committee is poised to successfully chose a worthy candidate.

Annie Goodwin was a fixture of the Aiken Equestrian community. She served on the GPE Planning committee and could often be found in the ring during our Tuesdays in the Park winter schooling series or at a number of our hunter/jumper shows throughout the year. In 2021 she made her debut start at the Grand-Prix Eventing Showcase at Bruce's Field, finishing 13th overall.

In 2022 we awarded the inaugural Annie Goodwin Sportsmanship award (Amanda Beale Clement 2022, Will Fuadree 2023). Boyd Martin and Fedarman B, a.k.a. Bruno, won the 2022 GPE in front of an emotional crowd including Annie's closest friends and family.

Annie's memory has strong ties to the GPE, and as such the Annie Goodwin Rising Star Grant will hold a formal award ceremony at the 2024 event. We invite everyone to attend and share this special moment with us.





Aiken Horse Park Foundation | 931 Powderhouse Road, PO Box 1951, Aiken, SC 29802

Unsubscribe tara@aikenhorsepark.org

Update Profile |Constant Contact Data

<u>Notice</u>

Sent bykate@aikenhorsepark.orgpowered by

